



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0172-0527 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: November 15, 2023 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 9/20/2023 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 479 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: UHPC BEAM END REP. DIST. 2 **Project(s):** 000T(399), 000T(400)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ROTHA Contracting Company Inc	\$11,811,867.00	100.00%
2	Mohawk Northeast Inc	\$15,746,481.50	133.31%
3	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$17,474,000.00	147.94%
4	Arborio Corporation	\$19,276,272.50	163.19%
5	New England Infrastructure Inc	\$19,886,842.00	168.36%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0172-0527 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: November 15, 2023 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 000T(399), 000T(400)
Contract Time: 479 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: UHPC BEAM END REP. DIST. 2

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020765 800.000 GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** c.f.	75.00000	60,000.00	5.00000	4,000.00	15.00000	12,000.00
0020	0020801 (1.000) ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0030	0020903 (1.000) LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0040	0090083 (1.000) EXISTING CATENARY SYSTEMS SURVEY ** See Special Provisions ** LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0050	0100600 (1.000) CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0060	0101143 3,000.000 HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
0070	0202529 400.000 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.	20.00000	8,000.00	10.00000	4,000.00	10.00000	4,000.00
0080	0406158 89.000 PMA S0.375 ton	240.00000	21,360.00	750.00000	66,750.00	800.00000	71,200.00
0090	0406172 715.000 HMA S0.375 ton	400.00000	286,000.00	225.00000	160,875.00	400.00000	286,000.00
0100	0406173 504.000 HMA S0.25 ton	250.00000	126,000.00	225.00000	113,400.00	400.00000	201,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0406194	2,568.000	7.00000	17,976.00	10.00000	25,680.00	40.00000	102,720.00
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
	** See Special Provisions **							
0120	0406236	309.000	35.00000	10,815.00	50.00000	15,450.00	50.00000	15,450.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT							
0130	0406312	1,608.000	10.00000	16,080.00	10.00000	16,080.00	14.00000	22,512.00
	GUTTER LINE SEALING FOR BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **							
0140	0406999	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0150	0409001	2,251.000	40.00000	90,040.00	20.00000	45,020.00	50.00000	112,550.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")							
0160	0409005	4,343.000	40.00000	173,720.00	40.00000	173,720.00	75.00000	325,725.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE							
0170	0503947	134.000	4,000.00000	536,000.00	7,500.00000	1,005,000.00	6,500.00000	871,000.00
	JACKING EXISTING BEAMS ** See Special Provisions **							
0180	0503989	111.000	6,500.00000	721,500.00	7,500.00000	832,500.00	9,000.00000	999,000.00
	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE DECK ENDS ** See Special Provisions **							
0190	0504009	200,000.000	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00
	RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST)							
0200	0509001	22,599.000	7.00000	158,193.00	12.00000	271,188.00	20.00000	451,980.00
	WELDED STUDS ** See Special Provisions **							
0210	0511116	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00	750.00000	4,500.00
	REPAIR WEEP DRAINS ** See Special Provisions **							
0220	0511204	1.000	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	EXTEND EXISTING WEEPHOLES ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0230	0520032 ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE HEADER ** See Special Provisions **	85.000	720.00000	61,200.00	985.00000	83,725.00	750.00000	63,750.00
0240	0520036 ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	625.000	450.00000	281,250.00	495.00000	309,375.00	440.00000	275,000.00
0250	0520041 PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	2,101.000	100.00000	210,100.00	80.00000	168,080.00	100.00000	210,100.00
0260	0521003 BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **	134.000	4,000.00000	536,000.00	4,500.00000	603,000.00	5,000.00000	670,000.00
0270	0586601 RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	2.000	2,700.00000	5,400.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
0280	0586620 RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	2.000	2,700.00000	5,400.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
0290	0586650 RESET MANHOLE	2.000	2,700.00000	5,400.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
0300	0586750 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	650.00000	650.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0310	0601060 BEAM END REPAIRS WITH ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE - PARTIAL HEIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	960.000	1,700.00000	1,632,000.00	3,000.00000	2,880,000.00	2,050.00000	1,968,000.00
0320	0601061 BEAM END REPAIRS WITH ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	261.000	1,900.00000	495,900.00	3,000.00000	783,000.00	2,100.00000	548,100.00
0330	0601064 ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	18.000	3,500.00000	63,000.00	4,000.00000	72,000.00	9,000.00000	162,000.00
0340	0601072 SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	171.000	700.00000	119,700.00	850.00000	145,350.00	1,000.00000	171,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0350	0601074	258.000	700.00000	180,600.00	850.00000	219,300.00	1,000.00000	258,000.00
	STRUCTURAL REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.						
0360	0601205	40.000	1,500.00000	60,000.00	2,500.00000	100,000.00	2,000.00000	80,000.00
	ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE LINK SLAB ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0370	0601270	26.000	6,000.00000	156,000.00	4,000.00000	104,000.00	6,000.00000	156,000.00
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0380	0601318	347.000	220.00000	76,340.00	230.00000	79,810.00	350.00000	121,450.00
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0390	0602030	4,838.000	5.00000	24,190.00	3.50000	16,933.00	13.00000	62,894.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0400	0602980	7,368.000	10.00000	73,680.00	5.00000	36,840.00	15.00000	110,520.00
	CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0410	0603512	1,870.000	25.00000	46,750.00	1.00000	1,870.00	1.00000	1,870.00
	TEMPORARY DECK PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0420	0603726	858.000	40.00000	34,320.00	45.00000	38,610.00	60.00000	51,480.00
	EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0430	0603729	5,007.000	65.00000	325,455.00	150.00000	751,050.00	90.00000	450,630.00
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0440	0603801	153.000	3,000.00000	459,000.00	1,000.00000	153,000.00	400.00000	61,200.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.						
0450	0603967	236.000	250.00000	59,000.00	405.00000	95,580.00	450.00000	106,200.00
	PEENING COVER PLATE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0460	0603973 (1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00
	HRCSA CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
0470	0610002 622.000	50.00000	31,100.00	55.00000	34,210.00	80.00000	49,760.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS						
0480	0707001 260.000	150.00000	39,000.00	205.00000	53,300.00	190.00000	49,400.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) ** See Special Provisions **						
0490	0707009 4,226.000	70.00000	295,820.00	90.00000	380,340.00	88.00000	371,888.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **						
0500	0819002 181.000	25.00000	4,525.00	45.00000	8,145.00	65.00000	11,765.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **						
0510	0822100.01 2,230.000	50.00000	111,500.00	85.00000	189,550.00	80.00000	178,400.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER						
0520	0822101.01 600.000	5.00000	3,000.00	20.00000	12,000.00	5.00000	3,000.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER						
0530	0912605 60.000	100.00000	6,000.00	60.00000	3,600.00	75.00000	4,500.00
	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)						
0540	0922001 83.000	130.00000	10,790.00	70.00000	5,810.00	100.00000	8,300.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK						
0550	0969030 (1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **						
0560	0969054 (1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0570	0969064	21.000	4,200.00000	88,200.00	7,500.00000	157,500.00	5,500.00000	115,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0580	0970006	48,000.000	1.00000	48,000.00	1.00000	48,000.00	1.00000	48,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0590	0970007	1,000.000	60.00000	60,000.00	68.00000	68,000.00	70.00000	70,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0600	0971001	(1.000)	360,000.00000	360,000.00	1,880,000.00000	1,880,000.00	2,543,181.00000	2,543,181.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0610	0974001	3.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00	8,000.00000	24,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0620	0974105	4,951.000	35.00000	173,285.00	10.00000	49,510.00	87.00000	430,737.00
	CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0630	0975004	(1.000)	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00	1,750,000.00000	1,750,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0640	0976002	40,000.000	0.80000	32,000.00	0.40000	16,000.00	0.65000	26,000.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0650	0978002	350.000	90.00000	31,500.00	75.00000	26,250.00	100.00000	35,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0660	0979003	16.000	150.00000	2,400.00	150.00000	2,400.00	300.00000	4,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0670	0979004	8.000	180.00000	1,440.00	250.00000	2,000.00	400.00000	3,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0680	0980020	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0690	0981100	350.000	50.00000	17,500.00	45.00000	15,750.00	75.00000	26,250.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0700	1130010	350.000	50.00000	17,500.00	30.00000	10,500.00	30.00000	10,500.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						
0710	1131002	350.000	50.00000	17,500.00	60.00000	21,000.00	100.00000	35,000.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0720	1209114	5,980.000	1.00000	5,980.00	0.90000	5,382.00	2.00000	11,960.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0730	1209124	4,480.000	1.00000	4,480.00	0.90000	4,032.00	2.00000	8,960.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0740	1209126	1,380.000	1.05000	1,449.00	0.95000	1,311.00	2.00000	2,760.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.						
0750	1209131	104.000	2.00000	208.00	2.00000	208.00	2.00000	208.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
0760	1210101	2,240.000	2.00000	4,480.00	2.00000	4,480.00	2.00000	4,480.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0770	1210102	2,990.000	2.00000	5,980.00	2.00000	5,980.00	2.00000	5,980.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0780	1210103	690.000	2.10000	1,449.00	2.05000	1,414.50	2.00000	1,380.00
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0790	1210105	252.000	6.00000	1,512.00	5.25000	1,323.00	5.00000	1,260.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0800	1220027	4,400.000	20.00000	88,000.00	15.00000	66,000.00	36.00000	158,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ROTH Contracting Company Inc		(2) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0810	1802210.02 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	12.000 ea.	500.00000 6,000.00	600.00000 7,200.00	600.00000 7,200.00	600.00000 7,200.00	600.00000 7,200.00
0820	1802210.04 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	16.000 ea.	400.00000 6,400.00	600.00000 9,600.00	600.00000 9,600.00	600.00000 9,600.00	600.00000 9,600.00
0830	1802210.07 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	9.000 ea.	400.00000 3,600.00	600.00000 5,400.00	600.00000 5,400.00	600.00000 5,400.00	600.00000 5,400.00
0840	1802210.14 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	16.000 ea.	500.00000 8,000.00	600.00000 9,600.00	600.00000 9,600.00	600.00000 9,600.00	600.00000 9,600.00
0850	1802210.21 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	8.000 ea.	500.00000 4,000.00	600.00000 4,800.00	600.00000 4,800.00	600.00000 4,800.00	600.00000 4,800.00
0860	1806202 TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	3,790.000 hr	35.00000 132,650.00	95.00000 360,050.00	75.00000 284,250.00	75.00000 284,250.00	75.00000 284,250.00
0870	1806226 PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	690.000 hr	85.00000 58,650.00	100.00000 69,000.00	85.00000 58,650.00	85.00000 58,650.00	85.00000 58,650.00
Section Totals:			\$11,811,867.00	\$15,746,481.50	\$17,474,000.00		
Contract Totals			\$11,811,867.00	\$15,746,481.50	\$17,474,000.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020765 GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	800.000 c.f.	80.00000 64,000.00	80.00000 64,000.00	80.00000 64,000.00		
0020	0020801 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	100,000.00000 100,000.00	150,000.00000 150,000.00	150,000.00000 150,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0030	0020903 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00		
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
0040	0090083 (1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	EXISTING CATENARY SYSTEMS SURVEY ** See Special Provisions **						
0050	0100600 (1.000)	325,000.00000	325,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **						
0060	0101143 3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00		
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
0070	0202529 400.000	10.00000	4,000.00	15.00000	6,000.00		
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
0080	0406158 89.000	264.00000	23,496.00	650.00000	57,850.00		
	PMA S0.375						
0090	0406172 715.000	420.00000	300,300.00	300.00000	214,500.00		
	HMA S0.375						
0100	0406173 504.000	248.00000	124,992.00	400.00000	201,600.00		
	HMA S0.25						
0110	0406194 2,568.000	40.00000	102,720.00	45.00000	115,560.00		
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
0120	0406236 309.000	33.00000	10,197.00	80.00000	24,720.00		
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT						
0130	0406312 1,608.000	15.00000	24,120.00	16.00000	25,728.00		
	GUTTER LINE SEALING FOR BRIDGES ** See Special Provisions **						
0140	0406999 4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00		
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0150	0409001	2,251.000	27.00000	60,777.00	50.00000	112,550.00	
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.					
0160	0409005	4,343.000	70.00000	304,010.00	50.00000	217,150.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	s.y.					
0170	0503947	134.000	6,250.00000	837,500.00	6,500.00000	871,000.00	
	JACKING EXISTING BEAMS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0180	0503989	111.000	14,000.00000	1,554,000.00	9,700.00000	1,076,700.00	
	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE DECK ENDS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0190	0504009	200,000.000	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00	
	RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0200	0509001	22,599.000	14.50000	327,685.50	12.00000	271,188.00	
	WELDED STUDS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0210	0511116	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00	
	REPAIR WEEP DRAINS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0220	0511204	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	900.00000	900.00	
	EXTEND EXISTING WEEPHOLES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0230	0520032	85.000	720.00000	61,200.00	900.00000	76,500.00	
	ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE HEADER ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0240	0520036	625.000	485.00000	303,125.00	650.00000	406,250.00	
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0250	0520041	2,101.000	110.00000	231,110.00	170.00000	357,170.00	
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0260	0521003	134.000	3,000.00000	402,000.00	4,200.00000	562,800.00	
	BEARING REPLACEMENT WITH ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0270	0586601	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	3,400.00000	6,800.00	
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0280	0586620	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	3,400.00000	6,800.00	
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0290	0586650	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.					
0300	0586750	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0310	0601060	960.000	2,800.00000	2,688,000.00	2,700.00000	2,592,000.00	
	BEAM END REPAIRS WITH ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE - PARTIAL HEIGHT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0320	0601061	261.000	3,000.00000	783,000.00	2,700.00000	704,700.00	
	BEAM END REPAIRS WITH ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0330	0601064	18.000	13,000.00000	234,000.00	4,000.00000	72,000.00	
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.					
0340	0601072	171.000	1,400.00000	239,400.00	460.00000	78,660.00	
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.					
0350	0601074	258.000	1,400.00000	361,200.00	420.00000	108,360.00	
	STRUCTURAL REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.					
0360	0601205	40.000	3,500.00000	140,000.00	4,000.00000	160,000.00	
	ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE LINK SLAB ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0370	0601270	26.000	9,200.00000	239,200.00	10,000.00000	260,000.00	
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0380	0601318	347.000	340.00000	117,980.00	450.00000	156,150.00	
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0390	0602030	4,838.000	10.00000	48,380.00	7.00000	33,866.00	
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.					
0400	0602980	7,368.000	15.00000	110,520.00	30.00000	221,040.00	
	CLEAN AND COAT EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0410	0603512	1,870.000	300.00000	561,000.00	350.00000	654,500.00	
	TEMPORARY DECK PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0420	0603726	858.000	40.00000	34,320.00	60.00000	51,480.00	
	EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0430	0603729	5,007.000	110.00000	550,770.00	130.00000	650,910.00	
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0440	0603801	153.000	1,175.00000	179,775.00	3,500.00000	535,500.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0450	0603967	236.000	230.00000	54,280.00	400.00000	94,400.00	
	PEENING COVER PLATE WELDS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0460	0603973	(1.000)	1,117,000.00000	1,117,000.00	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00	
	HRCSA CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0470	0610002	622.000	100.00000	62,200.00	90.00000	55,980.00	
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS	ea.					
0480	0707001	260.000	150.00000	39,000.00	180.00000	46,800.00	
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0490	0707009	4,226.000	90.00000	380,340.00	100.00000	422,600.00	
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0500	0819002	181.000	30.00000	5,430.00	35.00000	6,335.00	
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0510	0822100.01	2,230.000	50.00000	111,500.00	140.00000	312,200.00	
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.					
0520	0822101.01	600.000	10.00000	6,000.00	30.00000	18,000.00	
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.					
0530	0912605	60.000	80.00000	4,800.00	400.00000	24,000.00	
	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.					
0540	0922001	83.000	165.00000	13,695.00	120.00000	9,960.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.					
0550	0969030	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0560	0969054	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0570	0969064	21.000	7,000.00000	147,000.00	5,000.00000	105,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0580	0970006	48,000.000	1.00000	48,000.00	1.00000	48,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0590	0970007	1,000.000	80.00000	80,000.00	70.00000	70,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0600	0971001	(1.000)	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00	1,954,000.00000	1,954,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0610	0974001	3.000	20,000.00000	60,000.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0620	0974105	4,951.000	60.00000	297,060.00	65.00000	321,815.00	
CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0630	0975004	(1.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	1,700,000.00000	1,700,000.00	
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					
0640	0976002	40,000.000	1.00000	40,000.00	0.80000	32,000.00	
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day					
0650	0978002	350.000	100.00000	35,000.00	90.00000	31,500.00	
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.					
0660	0979003	16.000	200.00000	3,200.00	150.00000	2,400.00	
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.					
0670	0979004	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00	400.00000	3,200.00	
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0680	0980020	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	76,000.00000	76,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS					
0690	0981100	350.000	50.00000	17,500.00	50.00000	17,500.00	
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.					
0700	1130010	350.000	40.00000	14,000.00	20.00000	7,000.00	
ARROW BOARD		day					
0710	1131002	350.000	120.00000	42,000.00	40.00000	14,000.00	
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day					
0720	1209114	5,980.000	1.00000	5,980.00	1.00000	5,980.00	
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.					
0730	1209124	4,480.000	1.00000	4,480.00	1.00000	4,480.00	
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0740	1209126	1,380.000	1.00000	1,380.00	1.00000	1,380.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.					
0750	1209131	104.000	2.00000	208.00	2.00000	208.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.					
0760	1210101	2,240.000	2.00000	4,480.00	3.00000	6,720.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0770	1210102	2,990.000	2.00000	5,980.00	3.00000	8,970.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0780	1210103	690.000	3.00000	2,070.00	3.00000	2,070.00	
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0790	1210105	252.000	6.00000	1,512.00	6.00000	1,512.00	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
0800	1220027	4,400.000	45.00000	198,000.00	35.00000	154,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0810	1802210.02	12.000	600.00000	7,200.00	600.00000	7,200.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.					
0820	1802210.04	16.000	600.00000	9,600.00	600.00000	9,600.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.					
0830	1802210.07	9.000	600.00000	5,400.00	600.00000	5,400.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.					
0840	1802210.14	16.000	600.00000	9,600.00	600.00000	9,600.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.					
0850	1802210.21	8.000	600.00000	4,800.00	600.00000	4,800.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.					
0860	1806202	3,790.000	170.00000	644,300.00	100.00000	379,000.00	
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0870 1806226	690.000	170.00000	117,300.00	120.00000	82,800.00		
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
Section Totals:			\$19,276,272.50		\$19,886,842.00		
Contract Totals			\$19,276,272.50		\$19,886,842.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum